.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
WW.100Y.COM.TW
Y.COM.TW

WW.100Y.COM.TW
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
Actuator Model
Approved Standards
UL CSA EN
Plunger ZC-D55 ● ● ●
Panel mount
plunger ZC-Q55 ● ● ●
Panel mount
roller plunger ZC-Q2255 ● ● ●
Panel mount
crossroller plunger ZC-Q2155 ● ● ●
Sealed roller
plunger ZC-N2255 ● ● ●
Sealed crossroller
plunger ZC-N2155 ● ● ●
Short hinge
lever ZC-W55 ● ● ●
Hinge lever ZC-W155 ● ● ●
Short hinge
roller lever ZC-W255 ● ● ●
Hinge roller
lever ZC-W2155 ● ● ●
One-way action
short hinge roller
lever
ZC-W355 ● ● ●
One-way action
hinge roller lever ZC-W3155 ● ● ●
ZC-@55
(1)
(1) Actuator
D: Plunger
Q: Panel mount plunger
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
Q21: Panel mount crossroller plunger
N22: Sealed roller plunger
N21: Sealed crossroller plunger
W: Short hinge lever
W1: Hinge lever
W2: Short hinge roller lever
W21: Hinge roller lever
W3: One-way action short hinge roller lever
W31: One-way action hinge roller lever
Note: 1. Use molded terminal models when using the
Switch under one of the following conditions:
 a) dusty, b) high amount of dripping oil, or c)
high humidity.
2. Models are available with lead outlets in three
positions: right-hand, left-hand, and underside.
00Y.

Consult with your OMRON representative for other types of lead wires
and for lead wires longer than 3 m.
How to Order
Example:
Standard type: ZC-Q2255
Location of lead output:Right side
Length of lead: 1 m (V.C.T. lead)
When placing your order for the above Switch, specify the model
number as ZC-Q2255-MR VCT 1M.
Terminal Protective Cover, Seal Rubber, and
Rubber Packing
(The Switch is equipped with these 3 items as a
standard.)
• ZC Terminal Cover
(Product code: ZC55-0002H)
• ZC Seal Rubber
(Product code: SC-1404C)
• ZC Rubber Packing
(Product code: ZC55-0003F)
Location of
lead output
Model (Suffix)
COM, NC, NO
Right-hand -MR
Left-hand -ML
Underside -MD
Leads
Speci-
fica-
tion
Nominal
cross-sectional
area
(mm2)
External
diameter
(mm)
Terminal
connec-
tions
 Length
(m)
V.C.T.
 (vinyl
cabtire
cable)
1.25 3 conductor:
10.5 dia.
Black:
COM
White: NO
Red: NC
1, 3
Note: The suffixes on the
left can be added to
the model numbers
given on page 1 to
specify molded
terminals.
W
TW      WW
.TW      WWW.100Y.
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
M.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      W
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y
COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
0Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
00Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW